Minnesota law.
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CHAPTER 97. H.F.N0.465.

An act to amend section fifteen (15) of chapter two
hundred and ninety (290) of the General Lows of nine-
teen hundred three (1903), relating to the appropria-
tion of money out of the internal improvement fund, to
aid in building a road, bridges and culverts in Cass
county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:
SECTION i. That section fifteen (15) of chapter two

hundred and ninety (290) of the General Laws of nine-
teen hundred three (1903), be and the same is here-
by amended so as to read as follows:

Section 1=;. That the sum of eieht hundred dollars Road and
** *^ briciKC H-DD^o-

($800.00) is hereby appropriated out of said fund to be priattonnfor
used and expended in opening up, building and repairing
the county road now laid out and running south from the
village of Walker, through township one hundred and
forty-two (142), range thirty-one (31) and township
one hundred and forty-one (141), ranges thirty (30) and
thirty-one (31), in Cass county, .which said road is
known as the Walker-Lothrop road; and for the con-
struction of bridges and culverts on said road. Said
money shall be expended under the supervision of the
board of county commissioners of said county.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 3ist, 1905.

CHAPTER 98.

An act to authorize town clerks to hold their office in
certain villages.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-

sota:
SECTION i. The town clerk of any town in this state

may hold his office in any village, the territory of which
said village shall have been, prior to the incorporation
thereof, a part of and included within the boundaries of
such town.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage

Approved March 3ist, 1905.
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